
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11384 11071 10827 10627 10416 10236 9967 9807 9706 9610 9541 9520 9601 9641 9453 9285 9221 9458 9767 10067 10347 10539 10808 10954 257,315
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008

JMJGU1 689 689 689 677 664 652 635 625 618 612 608 606 612 614 602 591 587 602 622 641 659 671 689 689 15,940
JMJGU2 689 689 689 677 664 652 635 625 618 612 608 606 612 614 602 591 587 602 622 641 659 671 689 689 15,940
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 591 587 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,366
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,325
PKLGU5 316 260 309 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,293
TBINU1 699 699 690 677 664 652 635 625 618 612 608 606 612 614 602 591 587 602 622 641 659 671 689 698 16,064
TBINU3 699 699 690 677 664 652 635 625 618 612 608 606 612 614 602 591 587 602 622 641 659 671 689 698 16,064
JMAHU1 699 699 690 677 664 652 635 625 618 612 608 606 612 614 602 591 587 602 622 641 659 671 689 698 16,064
JMAHU2 699 699 690 677 664 652 635 625 618 612 608 606 612 614 602 591 587 602 622 641 659 671 689 698 16,064
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 207 203 200 201 202 200 200 203 208 209 203 191 196 207 214 219 217 5,115
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 207 203 200 201 202 200 200 203 208 209 203 191 196 207 214 219 217 5,115
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 206 203 200 201 202 200 200 203 208 209 203 191 196 207 214 219 217 5,115
PGLAGT11 338 346 344 348 329 314 293 281 275 268 272 273 269 271 276 284 287 276 253 263 282 296 304 300 7,202
PGLAGT12 338 346 344 348 329 314 293 281 275 268 272 273 268 271 276 284 287 276 253 263 282 296 304 300 7,198
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 183 216 216 216 216 216 5,168
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 183 216 216 216 216 216 5,168
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 178 216 216 216 216 216 5,165
SGB3GT31 120 121 120 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,882
SKSPBK1 279 285 284 286 272 261 245 236 231 226 229 230 226 228 232 238 241 232 214 221 237 247 254 250 5,999
TJGSBK1A 339 349 346 350 330 313 290 278 270 264 267 268 264 265 271 281 285 272 247 257 278 294 302 298 7,151
TJGSBK1B 339 348 346 350 330 313 290 278 270 264 267 268 264 265 271 280 284 271 247 257 278 294 302 298 7,148
TJGSBK2A 324 331 331 333 315 299 276 264 257 250 253 254 250 251 258 267 271 258 233 243 265 279 290 285 6,816
TJGSBK2B 324 331 329 332 315 298 276 264 256 250 253 254 250 251 257 267 271 258 233 243 264 279 290 285 6,810
YPKA 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 7,416
YPGS 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 7,440
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 97 90 110 110 99 60 60 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,563
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 97 90 110 110 99 60 0 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,533
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 97 90 110 110 97 0 0 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,502
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 94 90 110 110 0 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,402
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 910
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 310
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 725
PGAU 3 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,275
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 1,052
SIHY 1 150 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 1,428
BSIA 1 45 35 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 40 750
KNRG 1 55 60 60 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 55 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 27 11 17 17 34 15 21 17 13 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 12 10 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 11 12 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 1007 900 1051 1262 1442 1711 1851 1918 1978 2023 2032 1987 1959 1965 1957 1887 1960 2139 1871 1591 1399 1130 1260 33,086

TOTAL GEN 11257 10944 10700 10500 10289 10109 9840 9680 9579 9483 9414 9393 9474 9514 9326 9158 9094 9331 9640 9940 10220 10412 10681 10827 254,267

29-Jan-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 10996 10943 10960 11024 11090 11172 11201 11210 11212 11175 11024 10895 10821 10908 11040 11764 12131 12200 12206 12143 11964 11777 11550 11371 257,315
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,940
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,940
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,366
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,325
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,293
TBINU1 699 697 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 689 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,064
TBINU3 699 697 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 689 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,064
JMAHU1 699 697 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 689 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,064
JMAHU2 699 697 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 689 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,064
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 218 219 217 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 217 217 5,115
KLPPGT14 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 218 219 217 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 217 217 5,115
KLPPGT15 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 218 219 217 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 217 217 5,115
PGLAGT11 300 301 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 302 304 302 300 313 324 333 334 325 320 304 300 300 7,202
PGLAGT12 299 301 300 299 299 300 299 299 300 299 299 302 304 302 300 313 324 333 334 325 320 304 300 300 7,198
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,168
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,168
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,165
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,882
SKSPBK1 249 251 250 249 249 249 249 249 249 249 249 252 254 252 250 260 268 275 276 269 265 253 249 249 5,999
TJGSBK1A 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 300 303 300 298 311 323 334 335 325 319 302 298 298 7,151
TJGSBK1B 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 300 302 300 298 311 323 334 334 325 319 302 298 298 7,148
TJGSBK2A 284 286 285 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 287 290 286 285 298 309 320 321 312 305 287 284 284 6,816
TJGSBK2B 284 285 285 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 284 286 290 286 284 297 309 320 321 311 305 287 284 284 6,810
YPKA 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 7,416
YPGS 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 7,440
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 245
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,563
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,533
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,502
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,402
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 30 910
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 0 310
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 280
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 725
PGAU 3 0 0 0 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,275
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 45 60 25 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 10 40 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 65 70 70 70 65 95 120 131 140 95 95 65 0 70 70 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 1,428
BSIA 1 40 35 40 40 40 35 40 35 30 40 35 40 25 35 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 750
KNRG 1 55 60 55 55 55 60 55 61 60 55 60 55 65 60 55 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 110 65 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 11 13 12 13 9 14 11 9 13 12 13 8 11 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 7 8 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1192 1245 1228 1314 1248 1166 1137 1128 1126 1163 1164 1193 1117 1280 1298 974 1043 958 952 1015 924 991 1018 1117 33,086

TOTAL GEN 10869 10816 10833 10897 10963 11045 11074 11083 11085 11048 10897 10768 10694 10781 10913 11637 12004 12073 12079 12016 11837 11650 11423 11244 254,267




